:: OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: : LAKHIMPUR, NORTH LAKHIMPUR::

Order No. 246 Dated: 03/10/2024

In Pursuance of Order No. 233 communicated vide Memo No. DJL/7310-7320/2024 dated 20.09.2024, it is hereby informed to all concerned of establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur that the staff availing the first half (i.e from 07.10.2024 to 13404.2024) of Roster Vacation are allowed to leave the station from the morning of 06.10.2024 till the morning of 14.10.2024 (before office hours) and the staff availing the second half (i.e. from 14.10.2024 to 20.10.2024) of Roster Vacation are allowed to leave the station w.e.f. 14.10.2024 to 21.10.2024 (before office hours) molhning.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Sd/-

(Smti Sharmila Bhuyan) District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

Memo No. DJL/ 7744-52 /2024, dated N. Lakhimpur, the 03/10/2024. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Additional District & Sessions Judge (FTC), Lakhimpur, NL.

2. The Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur. She is requested to seen and shown this order to all her office and Court staff.

3. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No. 1, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur. She is requested to seen and shown this order to all her office and Court staff.

4. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) No. 2, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur. She is requested to seen and shown this order to all her Court staff.

5. The Chief Administrative Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, NL. He is to seen and shown this order to all the staff of O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, NL.

6. The Court Manager, District Judiciary, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

7. The Stenographer, Grade I, attached to the District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur.

8. The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur to upload this order the same in the official website. W03.10.27

9. Office File/ Order File.

District & Sessions Judge, Lakhimpur North akhimpur. Cakhimpur, North Lakhimpur